

QUESTION NO 27

**By Councillor Mitchell for answer by
the Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 28 September 2023**

Please could the Convener confirm:

Question (1) If mews permit Zone 5 (344) is currently

a) Operational, and

b) Enforceable

Answer (1)

Question (2) Why the enforcement contractor may have indicated to residents with permits for Zone 5 (344) that the mews designation no longer exists.

Answer (2)

Question (3) Whether the enforcement of Zone 5 (344) has been suspended at all in the last three months.

Answer (3)